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Introduction

- Descriptives statistics allow to compare the individual performance of a
subject from the population, with the representative values of the own
reference group (normative sample).

- Levels of responses in the ML scores (0, 1, 2), respectively, follow the
expected patterns, based on the original Italian version.

- Inter-rater agreements are all statistically significant.

- Reliability coefficients ranged from less than 600 (575) to more of 700 (722)
in ML scores, therefore, it spans from medium to high.

- Convergent validity, as measured by correlations with the Raven’s
Progressive Matrices PM38, is also satisfactory.

- The 2-factor-ANOVAs (age and gender) did not reveal any significant
differences, indicating a substantial sample homogeneity.

- Factor analysis has revealed a major component that matches the ML
dimension.



Descriptives Statistics

N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation
Statistic Statistic Statistic Statistic Statistic
PM38 128 43 60 55,18 4,040
Comprehension L 150 0 4 2,99 1,099
Comprehension ML 150 0 15 7,80 2,771
Acceptability L 150 2 13 6,99 2,459
Acceptability ML 150 0 17 4,63 3,434
Figurative Language L 150 0 2 1,62 ,598
Figurative Language ML 150 1 10 5,45 1,982
Tham-3 total L 150 4 19 11,60 2,972
Tham-3 total ML 150 5 40 17,87 6,520
Tham-3 total score 150 10 59 29,47 8,676
Valid N (listwise) 128
Skewness Kurtosis
Statistic Std. Error Statistic Std. Error
PM38 -,826 214 -,045 425
Comprehension L -1,019 ,198 ,278 ,394
Comprehension ML ,260 ,198 ,212 ,394
Acceptability L -,129 ,198 -,630 ,394
Acceptability ML ,798 ,198 ,363 ,394
Figurative Language L -1,333 ,198 , 748 ,394
Figurative Language ML ,180 ,198 -,648 ,394
Tham-3 total L -,212 ,198 -,320 ,394
Tham-3 total ML ,513 ,198 ,195 ,394
Tham-3 total score ,307 ,198 -,072 ,394
Valid N (listwise)




Comprehension
Comprehension L ML Acceptability L Acceptability ML
N Valid 150 150 150 150
Missing 0 0 0 0
Percentiles 25 2,00 6,00 5,00 2,00
50 3,00 8,00 7,00 4,00
75 4,00 9,00 9,00 7,00
Figurative Langua-|Figurative Langua-
ge L ge ML Tham-3 total L Tham-3 total ML | Tham-3 total score
N Valid 150 150 150 150 150
Missing 0 0 0 0 0
Percentiles 25 1,00 4,00 9,00 13,00 23,00
50 2,00 5,00 12,00 17,00 29,00
75 2,00 7,00 14,00 22,00 35,00
Comprehension L
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 0 5 3,3 3,3 3,3
1 14 9,3 9,3 12,7
2 19 12,7 12,7 253
3 52 34,7 34,7 60,0
4 60 40,0 40,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0




Comprehension ML

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 0 11,7 7 7

1 11,7 7 1,3
2 11,7 7 2,0
3 3 2,0 2,0 4,0
4 9 6,0 6,0 10,0
5 12 8,0 8,0 18,0
6 21 14,0 14,0 32,0
7 24 16,0 16,0 48,0
8 28 18,7 18,7 66,7
9 15 10,0 10,0 76,7
10 10 6,7 6,7 83,3
11 7 47 47 88,0
12 8 5,3 5,3 93,3
13 6 4,0 4,0 97,3
14 2 1,3 1,3 98,7
15 2 1,3 1,3 100,0

Total 150 100,0 100,0

Acceptability L

Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 2 5 3,3 3.3 3,3
3 11 7,3 7,3 10,7
4 9 6,0 6,0 16,7
5 21 14,0 14,0 30,7
6 12 8,0 8,0 38,7
7 25 16,7 16,7 55,3
8 21 14,0 14,0 69,3
9 24 16,0 16,0 85,3
10 12 8,0 8,0 93,3
11 7 47 47 98,0
12 2 1,3 1,3 99,3
13 11,7 7 100,0

Total 150 100,0 100,0




Acceptability ML

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 0 12 8,0 8,0 8,0
1 20 13,3 13,3 21,3
2 14 9,3 9,3 30,7
3 22 14,7 14,7 45,3
4 14 9,3 9,3 54,7
5 13 8,7 8,7 63,3
6 16 10,7 10,7 74,0
7 10 6,7 6,7 80,7
8 7 47 47 85,3
9 5 3,3 3.3 88,7
10 8 5,3 5,3 94,0
11 4 2,7 2,7 96,7
12 2 1,3 1,3 98,0
13 11,7 7 98,7
14 11,7 7 99,3
17 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Figurative Language L
Frequency Percent Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Valid 0 9 6,0 6,0 6,0
1 39 26,0 26,0 32,0
2 102 68,0 68,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Figurative Language ML
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1 11,7 7 7
2 8 5,3 5,3 6,0
3 15 10,0 10,0 16,0
4 30 20,0 20,0 36,0
5 28 18,7 18,7 54,7
6 20 13,3 13,3 68,0
7 21 14,0 14,0 82,0
8 18 12,0 12,0 94,0
9 6 4,0 4,0 98,0
10 3 2,0 2,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0




Tham-3 total L

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 4 2 1,3 1,3 1,3
5 2 1,3 1,3 2,7
6 2 1,3 1,3 4,0
7 6 4,0 4,0 8,0
8 15 10,0 10,0 18,0
9 12 8,0 8,0 26,0
10 13 8,7 8,7 34,7
1 16 10,7 10,7 45,3
12 19 12,7 12,7 58,0
13 19 12,7 12,7 70,7
14 21 14,0 14,0 84,7
15 12 8,0 8,0 92,7
16 5 3,3 3,3 96,0
17 4 2,7 2,7 98,7
18 11,7 7 99,3
19 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0




Tham-3 total ML

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 5 11,7 7 7

6 3 2,0 2,0 2,7
8 4 2,7 2,7 5,3
9 6 4,0 4,0 9,3
10 3 2,0 2,0 11,3
11 10 6,7 6,7 18,0
12 5 3,3 3,3 21,3
13 7 47 47 26,0
14 11 7,3 7,3 33,3
15 1 7,3 7,3 40,7
16 7 47 47 45,3
17 8 5,3 5,3 50,7
18 8 5,3 5,3 56,0
19 10 6,7 6,7 62,7
20 7 47 47 67,3
21 1 7,3 7,3 74,7
22 6 4,0 4,0 78,7
23 2 1,3 1,3 80,0
24 2 1,3 1,3 81,3
25 9 6,0 6,0 87,3
26 5 3,3 3,3 90,7
27 3 2,0 2,0 92,7
28 11,7 7 93,3
29 3 2,0 2,0 95,3
30 2 1,3 1,3 96,7
31 11,7 7 97,3
33 2 1,3 1,3 98,7
35 11,7 7 99,3
40 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Tham-3 total score

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 10 11,7 7 7

13 2 1,3 1,3 2,0
14 11,7 7 2,7
16 5 3,3 3.3 6,0
17 3 2,0 2,0 8,0
18 3 2,0 2,0 10,0
19 2 1,3 1,3 11,3
20 6 4,0 4,0 15,3
21 8 5,3 5,3 20,7
22 3 2,0 2,0 22,7
23 10 6,7 6,7 29,3
24 3 2,0 2,0 31,3
25 6 4,0 4,0 35,3
26 5 3,3 3,3 38,7
27 7 47 47 43,3
28 6 4,0 4,0 47,3
29 8 5,3 5,3 52,7
30 3 2,0 2,0 54,7
31 5 3,3 3,3 58,0
32 10 6,7 6,7 64,7
33 5 3,3 3,3 68,0
34 8 5,3 5,3 73,3
35 5 3,3 3,3 76,7
36 3 2,0 2,0 78,7
37 2 1,3 1,3 80,0
38 3 2,0 2,0 82,0
39 6 4,0 4,0 86,0
40 5 3,3 3.3 89,3
41 2 1,3 1,3 90,7
42 4 2,7 2,7 93,3
43 11,7 7 94,0
44 3 2,0 2,0 96,0
45 2 1,3 1,3 97,3
46 11,7 7 98,0
47 11,7 7 98,7
49 11,7 7 99,3
59 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Gender

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Males 40 26,7 26,7 26,7
Females 110 73,3 73,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
Age
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
\Valid 19 13 8,7 8.7 8,7
20 25 16,7 16,7 253
21 21 14,0 14,0 39,3
22 1§ 10,0 10,0 49,3
23 16 10,7 10,7 60,0
24 1 7,3 7,3 67,3
25 7 4.7 4.7 72,0
26 4 2,7 2,7 747
27 9 4,0 4,0 78,7
28 4 2,7 2,7 81,3
29 3 2,0 2,0 83,3
30 2 1,3 1,3 84,7
31 2 1,3 1,3 86,0
32 3 2,0 2,0 88,0
33 3 2,0 2,0 90,0
34 3 2,0 2,0 92,0
35 17 7 92,7
36 17 7 93,3
37 2 1,3 1,3 94,7
38 17 7 95,3
39 17 7 96,0
41 17 7 96,7
42 17 7 97,3
44 17 7 98,0
50 17 7 98,7
52 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Education

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid <=18 136 90,7 90,7
> 18 14 9,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0
Working status
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Students 150 100,0 100,0 100,0
PM38
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 43 11,7 ,8 ,8
45 2 1,3 1,6 2,3
46 2 1,3 1,6 3,9
47 2 1,3 1,6 5,5
48 3 2,0 23 7,8
49 2 1,3 1,6 9,4
50 7 4,7 55 14,8
51 4 2,7 3,1 18,0
52 11 7,3 8,6 26,6
53 7 4,7 55 32,0
54 7 47 55 37,5
55 10 6,7 7,8 45,3
56 8 5,3 6,2 51,6
57 13 8,7 10,2 61,7
58 17 11,3 13,3 75,0
59 18 12,0 14,1 89,1
60 14 9,3 10,9 100,0
Total 128 85,3 100,0
Missing  System 22 14,7
Total 150 100,0
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Comprehension L

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid O 5 3,3 3,3 3.3
1 14 9,3 9,3 12,7
2 19 12,7 12,7 25,3
3 52 34,7 34,7 60,0
4 60 40,0 40,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0

Comprehension ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 11,7 7
1 11,7 7 1,3
2 11,7 7 2,0
3 3 2,0 2,0 4,0
4 9 6,0 6,0 10,0
5 12 8,0 8,0 18,0
6 21 14,0 14,0 32,0
7 24 16,0 16,0 48,0
8 28 18,7 18,7 66,7
9 15 10,0 10,0 76,7
10 10 6,7 6,7 83,3
1 7 47 47 88,0
12 8 5,3 53 93,3
13 6 4,0 4,0 97,3
14 2 1,3 1,3 98,7
15 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Acceptability L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 2 5 3,3 3,3 3,3
3 11 7,3 7.3 10,7
4 9 6,0 6,0 16,7
5 21 14,0 14,0 30,7
6 12 8,0 8,0 38,7
7 25 16,7 16,7 55,3
8 21 14,0 14,0 69,3
9 24 16,0 16,0 85,3
10 12 8,0 8,0 93,3
11 7 47 47 98,0
12 2 1,3 1,3 99,3
13 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0

Acceptability ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid O 12 8,0 8,0 8,0
1 20 13,3 13,3 21,3
2 14 9,3 9,3 30,7
3 22 14,7 14,7 45,3
4 14 9,3 9,3 54,7
5 13 8,7 8,7 63,3
6 16 10,7 10,7 74,0
7 10 6,7 6,7 80,7
8 7 47 47 85,3
9 5 3,3 3,3 88,7
10 8 5,3 53 94,0
11 4 2,7 2,7 96,7
12 2 1,3 1,3 98,0
13 11,7 7 98,7
14 11,7 7 99,3
17 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Figurative Lang

uage L

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid O 9 6,0 6,0 6,0
1 39 26,0 26,0 32,0
2 102 68,0 68,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0

Figurative Language ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 11,7 7 7
2 8 5,3 53 6,0
3 15 10,0 10,0 16,0
4 30 20,0 20,0 36,0
5 28 18,7 18,7 54,7
6 20 13,3 13,3 68,0
7 21 14,0 14,0 82,0
8 18 12,0 12,0 94,0
9 6 4,0 4,0 98,0
10 3 2,0 2,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Tham-3 total L

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 4 2 1,3 1,3 1,3
5 2 1,3 1,3 2,7
6 2 1,3 1,3 4,0
7 6 4,0 4,0 8,0
8 15 10,0 10,0 18,0
9 12 8,0 8,0 26,0
10 13 8,7 8,7 34,7
11 16 10,7 10,7 45,3
12 19 12,7 12,7 58,0
13 19 12,7 12,7 70,7
14 21 14,0 14,0 84,7
15 12 8,0 8,0 92,7
16 5 3,3 3,3 96,0
17 4 2,7 27 98,7
18 11,7 7 99,3
19 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Tham-3 total ML

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 5 11,7 7

6 3 2,0 2,0 2,7
8 4 2,7 27 53
9 6 4,0 4,0 9,3
10 3 2,0 2,0 11,3
1 10 6,7 6,7 18,0
12 5 3,3 3,3 21,3
13 7 4,7 47 26,0
14 11 7,3 7.3 33,3
15 1 7,3 7,3 40,7
16 7 47 47 45,3
17 8 5,3 53 50,7
18 8 5,3 53 56,0
19 10 6,7 6,7 62,7
20 7 4,7 47 67,3
21 1 7,3 7,3 747
22 6 4,0 4,0 78,7
23 2 1,3 1,3 80,0
24 2 1,3 1,3 81,3
25 9 6,0 6.0 87,3
26 5 3,3 3,3 90,7
27 3 2,0 2,0 92,7
28 11,7 7 93,3
29 3 2,0 2,0 95,3
30 2 1,3 1,3 96,7
31 11,7 7 97,3
33 2 1,3 1,3 98,7
35 11,7 7 99,3
40 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Tham-3 total score

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 10 11,7 7

13 2 1,3 1,3 2,0
14 11,7 7 2,7
16 5 3,3 3,3 6,0
17 3 2,0 2,0 8,0
18 3 2,0 2,0 10,0
19 2 1,3 1,3 11,3
20 6 4,0 4,0 15,3
21 8 5,3 5,3 20,7
22 3 2,0 2,0 22,7
23 10 6,7 6,7 29,3
24 3 2,0 2,0 31,3
25 6 4,0 4,0 35,3
26 5 3,3 3.3 38,7
27 7 4,7 47 43,3
28 6 4,0 4,0 47,3
29 8 5,3 5,3 52,7
30 3 2,0 2,0 54,7
31 5 3,3 3,3 58,0
32 10 6,7 6,7 64,7
33 5 3,3 3,3 68,0
34 8 5,3 5,3 73,3
35 5 3,3 3,3 76,7
36 3 2,0 2,0 78,7
37 2 1,3 1,3 80,0
38 3 2,0 2,0 82,0
39 6 4,0 4,0 86,0
40 5 3,3 3,3 89,3
41 2 1,3 1,3 90,7
42 4 2,7 2,7 93,3
43 11,7 7 94,0
44 3 2,0 2,0 96,0
45 2 1,3 1,3 97,3
46 11,7 7 98,0
47 11,7 7 98,7
49 11,7 7 99,3
59 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0

19




cl1

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 19 12,7 12,7 12,7
1 131 87,3 87,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cl2
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 28 18,7 18,7 18,7
1 122 81,3 81,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cl3
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 59 39,3 39,3 39,3
1 91 60,7 60,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cl5
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 46 30,7 30,7 30,7
1 104 69,3 69,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cmi1
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 23 15,3 15,3 15,3
1 66 44,0 44,0 59,3
2 61 40,7 40,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0

20




cmi2

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 8 5,3 5,3 5,3
1 46 30,7 30,7 36,0
2 96 64,0 64,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cmli3
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 80 53,3 53,3 53,3
1 44 29,3 29,3 82,7
2 26 17,3 17,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cmli4
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 43 28,7 28,7 28,7
1 87 58,0 58,0 86,7
2 20 13,3 13,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cmi5
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 39 26,0 26,0 26,0
1 86 57,3 57,3 83,3
2 25 16,7 16,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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cml6

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 75 50,0 50,0 50,0
1 64 42,7 42,7 92,7
2 1 7,3 7,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cml7
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 8 5,3 5,3 5,3
1 100 66,7 66,7 72,0
2 42 28,0 28,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
cmli8
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 58 38,7 38,7 38,7
1 69 46,0 46,0 84,7
2 23 15,3 15,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al1
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 18 12,0 12,0 12,0
1 132 88,0 88,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al2
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 64 42,7 42,7 42,7
1 86 57,3 57,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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al3

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 56 37,3 37,3 37,3
1 94 62,7 62,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al4
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 30 20,0 20,0 20,0
1 120 80,0 80,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al5
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 146 97,3 97,3 97,3
1 4 2,7 2,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
alé
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 43 28,7 28,7 28,7
1 107 71,3 71,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al7
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 97 64,7 64,7 64,7
1 53 35,3 35,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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al8

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 69 46,0 46,0 46,0
1 81 54,0 54,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al9
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 114 76,0 76,0 76,0
1 36 24,0 24,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al10
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 133 88,7 88,7 88,7
1 17 11,3 11,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al11
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 130 86,7 86,7 86,7
1 20 13,3 13,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al12
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 51 34,0 34,0 34,0
1 99 66,0 66,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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al13

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 123 82,0 82,0 82,0
1 27 18,0 18,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al14
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 53 35,3 35,3 35,3
1 97 64,7 64,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
al15
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 74 49,3 49,3 49,3
1 76 50,7 50,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
ami1
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 63 42,0 42,0 42,0
1 83 55,3 55,3 97,3
2 4 2,7 2,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml2
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 97 64,7 64,7 64,7
1 50 33,3 33,3 98,0
2 3 2,0 2,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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aml3

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 120 80,0 80,0 80,0
1 17 11,3 11,3 91,3
2 13 8,7 8,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml4
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 85 56,7 56,7 56,7
1 61 40,7 40,7 97,3
2 4 2,7 2,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml5
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 145 96,7 96,7 96,7
1 4 2,7 27 99,3
2 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml6
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 90 60,0 60,0 60,0
1 54 36,0 36,0 96,0
2 6 4,0 4,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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aml7

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 132 88,0 88,0 88,0
1 17 11,3 11,3 99,3
2 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
ami8
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 85 56,7 56,7 56,7
1 46 30,7 30,7 87,3
2 19 12,7 12,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml9
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 130 86,7 86,7 86,7
1 16 10,7 10,7 97,3
2 4 2,7 2,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml10
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 142 94,7 94,7 94,7
1 6 4,0 4,0 98,7
2 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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aml11

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 136 90,7 90,7 90,7
1 12 8,0 8,0 98,7
2 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml12
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 103 68,7 68,7 68,7
1 39 26,0 26,0 94,7
2 8 5,3 53 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml13
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 137 91,3 91,3 91,3
1 12 8,0 8,0 99,3
2 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
aml14
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 74 49,3 49,3 49,3
1 64 42,7 42,7 92,0
2 12 8,0 8,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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aml15

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 105 70,0 70,0 70,0
1 37 24,7 24,7 94,7
2 8 5,3 5,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fi3
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 16 10,7 10,7 10,7
1 134 89,3 89,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fl4
Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 41 27,3 27,3 27,3
1 109 72,7 72,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fml1
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 7 47 47 4,7
1 64 42,7 42,7 47,3
2 79 52,7 52,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fmi2
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 13 8,7 8,7 8,7
1 71 47,3 47,3 56,0
2 66 44,0 44,0 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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fmli3

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 31 20,7 20,7 20,7
1 100 66,7 66,7 87,3
2 19 12,7 12,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fml4
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 122 81,3 81,3 81,3
1 21 14,0 14,0 95,3
2 7 47 47 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fmli5
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 32 21,3 21,3 21,3
1 84 56,0 56,0 77,3
2 34 22,7 22,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
fml6
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid O 83 55,3 55,3 55,3
1 67 44,7 44,7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Total 0 L

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 2 11,7 7 7
3 11,7 7 1,3
4 4 2,7 2,7 4,0
5 5 3,3 3,3 7,3
6 12 8,0 8,0 15,3
7 21 14,0 14,0 29,3
8 19 12,7 12,7 42,0
9 19 12,7 12,7 54,7
10 16 10,7 10,7 65,3
11 13 8,7 8,7 74,0
12 12 8,0 8,0 82,0
13 15 10,0 10,0 92,0
14 6 4,0 4,0 96,0
15 2 1,3 1,3 97,3
16 2 1,3 1,3 98,7
17 2 1,3 1,3 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0

Total 1 L
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 4 2 1,3 1,3 1,3
5 2 1,3 1,3 2,7
6 2 1,3 1,3 4,0
7 6 4,0 4,0 8,0
8 15 10,0 10,0 18,0
9 12 8,0 8,0 26,0
10 13 8,7 8,7 34,7
11 16 10,7 10,7 45,3
12 19 12,7 12,7 58,0
13 19 12,7 12,7 70,7
14 21 14,0 14,0 84,7
15 12 8,0 8,0 92,7
16 5 3,3 3,3 96,0
17 4 2,7 2,7 98,7
18 11,7 7 99,3
19 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Total 0 ML

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 4 11,7 7 7

7 3 2,0 2,0 2,7
8 4 2,7 2,7 5,3
9 5 3,3 3,3 8,7
10 9 6,0 6,0 14,7
11 11 7,3 7.3 22,0
12 9 6,0 6,0 28,0
13 12 8,0 8,0 36,0
14 13 8,7 8,7 44,7
15 10 6,7 6,7 51,3
16 14 9,3 9,3 60,7
17 15 10,0 10,0 70,7
18 1 7,3 7,3 78,0
19 10 6,7 6,7 84,7
20 9 6,0 6,0 90,7
21 6 4,0 4,0 94,7
22 3 2,0 2,0 96,7
23 3 2,0 2,0 98,7
24 11,7 7 99,3
25 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0
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Total 1 ML

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 3 11,7 7
4 3 2,0 2,0 2,7
5 2 1,3 1,3 4,0
6 6 4,0 4,0 8,0
7 16 10,7 10,7 18,7
8 17 11,3 11,3 30,0
9 20 13,3 13,3 43,3
10 21 14,0 14,0 57,3
11 24 16,0 16,0 73,3
12 13 8,7 8,7 82,0
13 17 11,3 11,3 93,3
14 4 2,7 2,7 96,0
15 5 3,3 3,3 99,3
16 11,7 7 100,0
Total 150 100,0 100,0

Totale 2 ML
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

